

Takeaway dinner menu

Hot mains

Rigatoni Bolognese[§]

Rigatoni pasta with a rich beef bolognese sauce
Contains: Sulphites, Celery

Rigatoni Carbonara

Rigatoni pasta with a creamy cheese and smoked bacon sauce
Contains: Mustard, Milk

Chicken Tikka Curry

A medium spiced, creamy chicken curry, served with basmati rice and topped with yoghurt
Contains: Milk

Margherita Pizza (V)

Mozzarella and tomato on a thin and crispy base, topped with fresh basil
Contains: Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat), Milk

Piri Piri Shredded Chicken

Chicken marinated in piri piri spices, served with basmati rice and topped with yoghurt
Contains: Milk, Sulphites

Chilli con Carne

Chipotle-spiced beef chilli made with kidney beans, served with basmati rice and topped with yoghurt
Contains: Cereals containing Gluten (Barley), Milk

Sweet Potato and Spinach Curry (VE)

Sweet potato, chickpea, spinach and coconut curry served on basmati rice
Contains: Mustard

Tasty desserts

Triple Chocolate Brownie (V)

With Belgian chocolate pieces
Contains: Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat), Soya, Egg, Milk

Dairy Ice Cream (V)

Choose from vanilla, strawberry or salted caramel flavours
Contains: Milk

Kids mains

Ten Veg Pasta (V)

Tricolore pasta served in our ten veg tomato sauce, with a side of garlic bread
Contains: Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat), Milk and Celery

Mac 'n' Cheese (V)

Macaroni pasta with butternut squash and broccoli, in a cauliflower cheese sauce and topped with Cheddar cheese. Served with garlic bread
Contains: Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Mustard

Snacks

Tyrrells Crisps

Choose from Lightly Sea Salted, Mature Cheddar & Chive, Sea Salt & Cider Vinegar or Chilli & Red Pepper

Wines

Perfect for sharing

Red

Finca del Alta Malbec
750ml | Argentina | alc 13.5% vol

White

Villa Maria Sauvignon Blanc
750ml | New Zealand | alc 13.0% vol

Rosé

Canyon Road White Zinfandel
750ml | USA | alc 8.5% vol

Prosecco

Galanti Prosecco
750ml | Italy | alc 10.5% vol

Enough for one

Red

Barefoot Merlot
187ml | alc 13.5% vol

White

Barefoot Pinot Grigio
250ml | alc 12.0% vol

Rosé

Barefoot White Zinfandel
250ml | alc 8.5% vol

Beer and cider

Peroni Nastro Azzurro

330ml | 5.1% ABV | 1.7 units

Budweiser

330ml | 4.5% ABV | 1.5 units

Becks Blue

Alcohol Free | 275ml | 0.05% ABV | 0.0 units

Magners Original Irish Cider

568ml | 4.5% ABV | 2.6 units

Spirits

Gordon's Gin & Slimline Tonic

250ml | 5% vol | 1.3 units

Smirnoff Vodka & Cola

250ml | 5% vol | 1.3 units

Soft drinks

Coca Cola | 330 ml

Diet Coke | 330 ml

7UP Free | 330 ml

Princes Gate Water | 330 ml

Choose from still or sparkling spring water

Appletiser | 275 ml

Key to symbols: V Suitable for vegetarians. VE Suitable for vegans. § May contain traces of alcohol. Don't worry, we know there are allergens in our food and drink which we need to tell you about, so please let your server know if you have a specific allergy or would like more information about our dishes. Menu descriptions may not list every ingredient. All prices include VAT. We may occasionally sell out of some of the more popular dishes. If we do, we'll do our very best to offer you the nearest alternative. Alcohol served to over 18s only. Proof of age may be required when asked. Products subject to availability. All alcohol % volume information is correct at time of printing; however these can change throughout the year. Please ask a member of the team or see bottle label for up to date information. Drinks range varies by location. Please drink responsibly. Visit drinkaware.co.uk for more information. If you choose to leave a gratuity to thank your server, we want you to know that this goes straight to the person serving you today, in full. Promoter: Whitbread Group PLC, PO Box 777, Dunstable LU5 5XE.



Premier Inn